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Meeting Date:    Tuesday, December 13, 2011 
Prepared By/Phone Number:   Deece Eckstein, 854-9754 
Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head:  Deece Eckstein, 854-9754 
Commissioners Court Sponsor:   Judge Biscoe 
 
AGENDA LANGUAGE: 
 
CONSIDER AND TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTION ON REDISTRICTING 
PLANS FOR THE FOLLOWING TRAVIS COUNTY PRECINCTS: 

A. COUNTY COMMISSIONERS; 
B. JUSTICES OF THE PEACE AND CONSTABLES; and  
C. ELECTIONS (VOTER TABULATION DISTRICTS, OR VTDs).  

 
BACKGROUND/SUMMARY OF REQUEST AND ATTACHMENTS:  A 
federal court in San Antonio has ordered new redistricting plans for the 
congressional, state House and state Senate districts. However, the State 
of Texas has appealed that order to the United States Supreme Court. 
They have also asked the Supreme Court to stay implementation of the 
new plans pending the appeal.  As of 4:00 p.m. on Tuesday, December 6, 
the Supreme Court had not acted.  
 
In the meantime, the federal court in San Antonio has also ordered that the 
boundaries of Voting Tabulation Districts (VTDs), or election precincts, be 
changed to conform to the boundary lines of the newly-ordered districts not 
later than December 13, 2011.    
 
At the Court’s direction, a team from the Tax Assessor-Collector’s and 
County Clerk’s offices has been working with a GIS consultant to develop 
new VTD boundary lines that: 

a) comport with the new court-ordered lines for congressional, state 
House and state senate districts; and 

b) reflect the Court’s intent as expressed in the Commissioner and 
JP/Constable precinct lines it adopted on October 4, 2011.     
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That team is completing its work and will provide a new VTD plan with 
supporting materials to the Court. Our goal is for members of the Court to 
receive those backup materials on Thursday, December 8.  
 
ISSUES AND OPPORTUNITIES:  IGR requests that the Court adopt a new 
plan for VTDs, to be effective during the 2012 election season.  
 
The Court should keep in mind that legal challenges to the court-ordered 
maps continue, and that it is possible that courts may order different plans 
and even different election timetables.   
 
FISCAL IMPACT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:  The Court has previously 
approved (on November 22, 2011) setting aside $5,000 to pay the GIS 
consultant for this work. IGR will keep the Court apprised of the progress of 
the map-making process.    
 
 
REQUIRED AUTHORIZATIONS:  None.   
 
 
NAMES, PHONE NUMBERS AND EMAIL ADDRESSES OF PERSONS 
WHO MIGHT BE AFFECTED BY OR BE INVOLVED WITH THIS 
REQUEST:   
 
The Honorable David Escamilla 
Travis County Attorney 
Phone: 954-9165 
Email:  David.Escamilla@co.travis.tx.us  
 
Deece Eckstein 
Coordinator, Intergovernmental Relations 
Phone: 854-9754 
Email: Deece.Eckstein@co.travis.tx.us    
 
Leroy Nellis, Interim County Executive 
Planning and Budget Office 
Phone: 854-9106 
Email: Leroy.Nellis@co.travis.tx.us    
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The Honorable Judge Yvonne Williams 
Justice of the Peace, Precinct 1 
Phone: 854-7700  
Email: Yvonne.Williams@co.travis.tx.us  
 
The Honorable Judge Glenn Bass 
Justice of the Peace, Precinct 2 
Phone: 854-4545 
Email: Glenn.Bass@co.travis.tx.us  
 
The Honorable Judge Susan Steeg  
Justice of the Peace, Precinct 3 
Phone: 854-6763 
Email: Susan.Steeg@co.travis.tx.us  
 
The Honorable Judge Raùl Arturo González  
Justice of the Peace, Precinct 4 
Phone: 854-9479 
Email: Raul.Gonzalez@co.travis.tx.us  
 
The Honorable Judge Herb Evans 
Justice of the Peace, Precinct 5 
Phone: 854-9050 
Email: Herb.Evans@co.travis.tx.us  
 
The Honorable Danny Thomas 
Constable, Precinct 1 
Phone: 854-7510 
Email: Danny.Thomas@co.travis.tx.us   
 
The Honorable Adan Ballesteros 
Constable, Precinct 2 
Phone: 854-4515 
Email:  Adan.Ballesteros@co.travis.tx.us   
  
The Honorable Richard McCain 
Constable, Precinct 3 
Phone: 854-2100 
Email: Richard.McCain@co.travis.tx.us  
 
The Honorable Maria Canchola  
Constable, Precinct 4 
Phone: 854-9488  
Email: Maria.Canchola@co.travis.tx.us  
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The Honorable Bruce Elfant  
Constable, Precinct 5 
Phone: 854-9100  
Email: Bruce.Elfant@co.travis.tx.us  

 
The Honorable Dana DeBeauvoir 
Travis County Clerk 
Phone: 854-9188 
Email: Dana.Debeauvoir@co.travis.tx.us  
 
The Honorable Nelda Wells Spears 
Travis County Tax Assessor-Collector 
Phone: 854-9742 
Email: NeldaWells.Spears@co.travis.tx.us   
 
Dee Lopez 
Division Director, Travis County Tax Assessor-Collector/Voter Registrar 
Phone: 854-9473 
Email:  Dee.Lopez@co.travis.tx.us  
 
Melinda Avey 
GIS Coordinator, Travis County Tax Assessor-Collector/Voter Registrar 
Phone:  854-4454 
Email:  Melinda.Avey@co.travis.tx.us  
 
Daniel Bradford, Assistant County Attorney 
Travis County Attorney’s Office 
Phone: 854-9415 
Email: Daniel.Bradford@co.travis.tx.us  
 
Elizabeth Corey, Purchasing Agent Assistant 
Travis County Purchasing Agent Assistant 
Phone: 854-9700 
Email: elizabeth.corey@co.travis.tx.us  
 
Mary Fero 
Elections Management Coordinator, Travis County Clerk 
Phone:  854-3293 
Email:  Mary.Fero@co.travis.tx.us  
 
Gail Fisher 
Elections Division Director, Travis County Clerk 
Phone:  854-9193 
Email:  Gail.Fisher@co.travis.tx.us 
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David Lamp’l 
Project Manager, ITS 
Phone:  854-6083 
Email: David.Lampl@co.travis.tx.us  
 
David Shore 
GIS Coordinator, TNR 
Phone: 854-9383 
Email: David.Shore@co.travis.tx.us  
 
Patti Shannon 
Court Clerk, Precinct 2 Justice of the Peace 
Phone: 854-4545 
Email:  Patti.Shannon@co.travis.tx.us 
 
Cindy Muller 
Senior Office Manager, Precinct 2 Justice of the Peace 
Phone: 854-4521 
Email: Cindy.Muller@co.travis.tx.us  
 
Sharon Talley 
Assistant Travis County Attorney 
Phone: 854-3127 
Email:  Sharon.Talley@co.travis.tx.us  
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